

MEMBERSHIP FORM

Please support our good work by becoming a White River Partnership (WRP) member today! For more information about Membership Levels & Benefits, see page 2 of this form.

There are 2 ways to become a WRP member: 1) Make a donation on our website at <u>http://www.whiteriverpartnership.org/join-the-wrp</u> or 2) Complete the membership form below and mail it with a check to: White River Partnership, PO Box 705, S. Royalton, VT 05068.

Yes! I want to invest in the future of the White River watershed. Enclosed is my contribution:

- \square \$20 = senior/student membership
- \square \$35 = individual membership
- \square \$50 = family membership
- \square \$75 = business membership
- \Box Other = \$
- □ 4 hours of volunteer time = sweat equity membership (list your events/hours below):
 - Event/hours:
 Event/hours:

Name: ______ Mailing Address: ______ Town, State, Zip: ______ Email:

□ Please do not acknowledge my donation in web and print publications.

 \Box This donation is made in memory of / in honor of (circle one and list name below):

WRP Membership Levels & Benefits

The WRP membership year is the calendar year. Our current membership levels are:

- \$20 = senior/student membership
- \$35 = individual membership
- \$50 = family membership
- \$75 = business membership
- 4 hours of labor = sweat equity membership

All members receive the following benefits:

- **NEW for 2020**: our printed White River Water Trail map
- Our printed Annual Report
- Our monthly electronic newsletter, which includes volunteer event announcements, project updates, and more
- The knowledge that you are helping improve the long-term health of the White River and its watershed!

Members aged 18 years or older receive the following benefits:

- The right to voting privileges at special and annual meetings
 - Individual, senior/student, business, and sweat-equity memberships receive one vote
 - Family memberships receive two votes (2 eligible individuals receive 1 vote each)
- The opportunity to serve on the Board of Directors

In addition to the benefits above:

• Business members receive a link on the "WRP Members" web page

Matching Gifts

You may be able to double your donation to the WRP through a matching gift program. Many companies match donations made by employees to eligible nonprofit organizations. To initiate a matching gift request, the donor must typically complete and submit a paper or electronic form provided by their employer.

Tax-Deductible Information

The WRP is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, so donations are tax-deductible to the extent allowed by law. The WRP federal tax id is 03-0371746.

For More Information

Contact us if you have any questions about making a membership contribution to the WRP:

Mary Russ, WRP Executive Director mary@whiteriverpartnership.org or 802-763-7733